
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036898-2025 

Contract

Added Value Activity Training

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-036898

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a753  

Published 2 July 2025, 3:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

Waterloo General Offices

London

SE1 8SW

Contact

Clare Ward

Email

Clare.Ward@networkrail.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1908781000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036898-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036898-2025
mailto:Clare.Ward@networkrail.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.networkrail.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Railway

http://www.networkrail.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Added Value Activity Training

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80500000 - Training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Delivery of Added Value Activity training, involving a weeks residential for Network Rail's
apprenticeship scheme.

Cohorts of apprentices are to attend a five (5) day / four (4) night residential week which
includes outdoor adventurous activity. An intense action-cantered, challenging, and
adventurous Programme that will create an ideal learning environment to explore
capabilities applicable to NR.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £631,898.81

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79952100 - Cultural event organisation services

80400000 - Adult and other education services



Page 4 to 7

80511000 - Staff training services

80521000 - Training programme services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Delivery of Added Value Activity training, involving a weeks residential for Network Rail's
apprenticeship scheme.

Cohorts of apprentices are to attend a five (5) day / four (4) night residential week which
includes outdoor adventurous activity. An intense action-cantered, challenging, and
adventurous Programme that will create an ideal learning environment to explore
capabilities applicable to NR.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-032508

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

46470

Title

Added Value Activity Training

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

/Notice/032508-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mountain Training Trust

Plas y Brenin, Capel Curig

Betws-y-Coed, Conwy

LL24 0ET

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £631,898.81

Total value of the contract/lot: £631,898.81

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Network Rail Infrastructure Limited

Waterloo General Office



Page 7 to 7

London

SW1 8SW

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Network Rail Infrastructure Limited

Waterloo General Office

London

SW1 8SW

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

High Court

The Strand

London

WCA 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-18T08:26:16+0100
	TCPDF




